CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Vandgard
V5000
5" x 8"
Housing: Heavy-gauge steel or marine Grade
A heavy-gauge aluminum with gasketing for
maximum corrosion resistance. Models with
painted parts receive high-gloss baked
enamel applied after pre-treatment to ensure

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V5000AMS120V
157
LAMPS
5000 - (1) 60W or 75W A19
5007 - (1) 7W PL
5014 - (2) 7W PL
HOUSING
Steel, standard
A - Aluminum
V
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security
HPF - High power factor
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra
base socket for 7W
incandescent
PC - Photocontrol, mounts on
V501A back box
W - White polycarbonate lens
VOLTAGE
120
277*‡
SERIES
V - Vandgard
ACCESSORIES
V501A - Aluminum back box for
1/2" conduit, bronze
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
* Back box may
be required for
277V models
‡ Not available with
night lite
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM158
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V5000 5" x 8"
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model V5014A
Scale and Surface: .25" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
7.75"
5.75" 5.25"
4"
7'
1.41.4
1.11.1
.94.94 .77.77
.60.60
.44.44
.27.27
1.4
1.1
.94 .77
.60
.44
.27
0
0 2 4 6 8
2
4

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V4017AMSB11120V
159
LAMPS
4017 - (1) 17W 24" T8
4020 - (1) 20W 24" T12
4032 - (1) 32W 48" T8**
4040 - (1) 34/40W 48" T12
4217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
4220 - (2) 20W 24" T12
4232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
4240 - (2) 34/40W 48" T12
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security, only
standard on VX units
HPF - High power factor,
standard on 4' units
L11 - Lamps included
NL - Nite lite candelabra
base socket for 7W
incandescent
PC - Photocontrol, mounts
on V401A series back
box
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
LT - Cold Weather 0°
VOLTAGE
120
277‡
UNV -120-277V‡
‡ Not available
with night lite
SERIES
V - Vandgard
VC - Steel corner
mount
housing*
VX - Steel housing
ACCESSORIES
V401A20 - Aluminum back box for
1/2" conduit for 20W unit
V401A40 - Aluminum back box for
1/2" conduit for 40W unit
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
V4000
with backbox
V4000
VC4000
*Minimums may apply
A
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM160
Vandgard V4000 2', 4'
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model V4232
Scale and Surface: .25" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
50.5"�
26"
3 1/2"
8"
5"
4 1/2"
7 5/8"
7 5/8"
8"
7 5/8"
7 5/8"

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V6009AMS120V
161
V
LAMPS
6009 - (1) 9W PL
6018 - (2) 9W PL
6013 - (1) 13W PL
6026 - (2) 13W PL
6100 - Max 100W A
6018AQD - (1) 18W Quad
(Aluminum)
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security
HPF - High power factor**
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra
base socket for 7W
incandescent
**9W PL only
VOLTAGE
120
277*‡
SERIES
V - Vandgard
ACCESSORIES
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
* 277V available
only on 9W and
18W models
‡ Not available with
night lite
A
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM162
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V6000 6" x 10"
10.5"
6"
4.12"
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model V6026A
Scale and Surface: .125" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
16
1.51.1 .80
..48.15
1.51.1 .80
.48.15
12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
8'
16 12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Vandgard
V8000
8" x 8"

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V8000AMS120V
163
Incandescent
or Compact
Fluorescent
HID
LAMPS
8000 - (1) 75W A19
8007/9A - (1) 7W or 9W PL
8013 - (1) 13W PL
8014 - (2) 7W PL
8020 - (1) 20W Circline
8035 - (1) 35W E17 HPS-LPF
8050 - (1) 50W E17 HPS-LPF or MH
8070 - (1) 70W E17 HPS-LPF or MH
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security
HPF - High power factor‡
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra
base socket for 7W
incandescent
PC - Photocontrol, mounts on
V801A back box
‡ Available for 7W, 9W, and
13W, consult factory for
HPS or MH
VOLTAGE
120
277*‡
SERIES
V - Vandgard
VH - High pressure
sodium**
VA - Metal Halide**
ACCESSORIES
V801A - Aluminum back box for 1/2" conduit, bronze
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
* Back box may
be required for
277V models
‡ Not available with
night lite
** HID models include
bronze cast
aluminum housing
for surface conduit
A
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM164
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V8000 8" x 8"
8.75" 8.75"
4.5"
6.75"**
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model V8014A
Scale and Surface: .125" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
16
1.1.55 .77
.33.10
1.1.55 .77
.33.10
12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
8'
16 12 8 4 0 4 8

➤
➤
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V1000AMS120V
LAMPS
1000 - (2) 60W A19
1018 - (2) 9W PL
1022 - (1) 22W Circline
1026 - (2) 13W PL
1026AQDB14 - (1) 26W Quad
1052AQDB14 - (2) 26W Quad
1100 - (1) 100W E17 HPS-LPF or
M90 MH
1150 - (1) 150W E17 HPS-LPF
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security
HPF - High power factor‡
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra
base socket for 7W
incandescent
PC - Photocontrol, mounts on
V101A back box
‡ Available for 7W, 9W, and
13W, consult factory for
HPS or MH
VOLTAGE
120
277*‡
SERIES
V - Vandgard
VH - High pressure
sodium**
VA - Metal Halide**
ACCESSORIES
V101A - Aluminum back box for 1/2" conduit, bronze
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
* Back box may
be required for
277V models
‡ Not available with
night lite
** HID models include
bronze cast
aluminum housing
for surface conduit
A
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM166
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V1000 12" x 12"
12"
12"
12.5"**
5.25"
8.5"**
16 12 8 4 0 4 8
16
.31
1.1
1.9 2.73.5 .31
1.1
1.9 2.73.5
12
8'
16 12 8 4 0 4
1612
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model VA1100
Scale and Surface: .125" to 1' (Grid 1')

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V9013AMS120V
169
LAMPS
9013 - (1) 13W PL
9014 - (2) 7W PL
9026 - (2) 13W PL
9035 - (1) 35W E17 HPS-LPF
9050 - (1) 50W E17 HPS-LPF
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
Maximum security, standard
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra base
socket for 7W incandescent
W - White polycarbonate lens,
standard
Blank for prismatic lens
(minimums apply)
VOLTAGE
120
277‡
‡ Not available
with night lite
SERIES
V - Vandgard
VH - High pressure
sodium
ACCESSORIES
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
A
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM170
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V9000 5" x 13"
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model V9026
Scale and Surface: .125" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
L
5" 3"*
3.75"**
13"
 *V9013, V9014
**V9026, VH9050
16 12 8 4 0 4 8
16
.081.081
.33.33
.57.57 .82.821.11.1 .081
.33
.57 .821.1
12
8'
16 12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
L
CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Vandgard
V3000
15"

Fluorescent
HID
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: V3150AMS120V
LAMPS
3150 - (2) 75W A19 or 150W E17
HPS-LPF
3054 - 22W + 32W Circline
3026 - (2) 13W PL
3035 - (1) 35W E17 HPS-LPF
3050 - (1) 50W E17 HPS-LPF
3100 - (1) 100W E1 HPS-LPF
or M90 MH
HOUSING
A - Aluminum
OPTIONS
MS - Maximum security
HPF - High power factor‡
L11 - Lamps included
LL - Diode, extends lamp life,
incandescent only
NL - Nite lite candelabra base
socket for 7W
incandescent
PC - Photocontrol, mounted on
backbox
‡ Available for 13W, consult
factory for HPS or MH
VOLTAGE
120
277*
*Not available
with night lite
SERIES
V - Vandgard
VH - High pressure
sodium**
VA - Metal Halide**
ACCESSORIES
TSD - Tamper-proof screwdriver
** HID models include
bronze cast
aluminum housing
for surface conduit
A
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM172
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Vandgard V3000 15"
Horizontal Illuminance Analysis: Model VA3100
Scale and Surface: .125" to 1' (1' Grid)
Units: Footcandles
15"
4.75"
8"*
16
8.14.5
6.3
2.7
.91
8.14.5
6.3
2.7
.91
12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
8'
16 12 8 4 0 4 8
1612
*VA and VA HID Units
	Vandgard® High Endurance
	Vandgard V5000 5" x 8"